'NOr | NUMBER DESCRIPTION /Q1%. | /Q1¥. | /QTv.
1 DC0641-000 ESA Drive Belt, SX1 1 1 1
2 DC0641-000 ESA Drive Belt, SX2 1 1 1
3 DC0831-01Z ESA Center Cover Holding Bar - - 1
4 DC0911-010 ESA Header Track Clip 4 4 4
) DC0969-030 ESA Header Wire Clip 4 4 4

DC2795-01C ESA Telescopic Track - LH 1 - -

6 DC2795-02C ESA Telescopic Track - RH - 1 -
DC2795-03C ESA Telescopic Track - BI - - 1

7 DC2860-01Z ESA Telescopic Center Cover Mounting Bracket - - 1
8 DC3441-01G Bracket, MDU for Narrow and Telescopic ESA 1 1 1
9 DD2523-010 DORMA LOGO BADGE 1 1 1
10 DE0154-01D ESA Header Track 2 2 -
DE0154-01D ESA Header Track - 2

11 DEO0155-04_ ESA Header 1 1 -
DE0155-04_ ESA Header - 1

12 DE0158-03_ ESA Header Cover 1 1 -
13 DEO0158-03_ ESA Header Cover - Bipart- Half - - 2
14 DEO0158-03_ ESA Header Cover - Bipart - Center - - 1
15 DE0185-01_ ESA Header Filler 1 1 1
16 DE0207-010 ESA Header Track Isolator 2 2 -
DE0207-010 ESA Header Track Isolator - - 2

17 DE2729-01_ ESA Telescopic Header Adapter 1 1 -
DE2729-01_ ESA Telescopic Header Adapter - - 1

18 DF0418-00Z 5/16 Med Lock Washer 1 1 3
19 DF0422-01Z 5/16-18 SQ NUT 3 3 5
20 DF0433-00Z 5/16-18 X 5/8 HHCS 3 3 5
21 DF0446-01C #8 X 3/4 Ph FH A S/Black - - 2
22 DF0454-00Z M4 X 8 SHCSS 2 2 2
23 DF0848-01Z | 1/4-20 X 1/2 Flat Socket Head Machine Screw - Zinc 6 6 2
24 DF1241-01Z 10-24 X 3/8 Phillips Flat Head Screw 2 2 6
25 DF2852-01C 1/4-20 X 1 3/4 long socket c'sunk head cap screw - - 6
26 DL2414-010 ESA Serial Number Sticker 1 1 1
27 DC3558-010 ESA Telescopic Pulley Assembly 1 1 1
28 DS0134-010 ASSEMBLY - BELT TENSION POST 2 2 2
29 DS0631-000 ESA Lower Belt Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
30 DS0632-000 Upper Belt Bracket Assembly - - 1
31 DS0645-000 Idler Pulley Assembly - ESA 1 1 1
32 DS1133-010 End Stop Assembly - Round 2 2 4
33 DS1184-010 "SO" TOP SLIDE RAIL SUB-ASSEMBLY 1 1 2
34 DS1193-01_ ESA300 SO Top Detent Strike Assembly - RH - 1 1
35 DS1194-01_ ESA300 SO Top Detent Strike Assembly - LH 1 - 1
36 DS1475-010 SO Top Pivot Assembly 1 1 2
37 [DS2814-010 MDU CONTROL y 1 1 1
38 DSZ500-UTU TSA TelescopIc reaaer vrounung Kit - LH 1 1 1
39 DS2865-020 ESA Telescopic Header Mounting Kit - RH 1 1 1
40 DS2866-010 ESA Telescopic Track Hanger Kit 1 1 2
41 DS2868-010 ESA Telescopic Lower Belt Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
42 DS2868-020 ESA Telescopic Lower Belt Bracket Assembly - - 1
43 DS2912-010 ESA Telescopic Track Support Assembly 1 1 2
44 DS3569-010 ESA Telescopic Drive Motor Assembly 1 1 1
45 DS3571-010 Mounting Kit with Power Supply 1 1 1

8.000
-  [2032] —=
(SEE NOTE 6)

5.750
[146.1]
"SX2" IDLER
PULLEY

3.750
[95.3]

“Thsx” IDLER
PULLEY

f——————————————

16.500

[4191] ————=

IDLER PULLEY 6.500

[165.1] |-
“MOTOR PULLEY

MOUNT POWER SUPPLY
TO NUT CHANNELS.
(AS SHOWN)

DS2863-01_
LEFT HAND
17.000
[?;1765?] -~ [4318] —————
"Sx 0" IbLER (SEE NOTE ¢)
16.500
PULLEY [419.1] ———=
[3.750] IDLER PULLEY ¢ 500
95.3
eyn [165.1] -
sF>7<U EELER" “MOTOR PULLEY
== 0= ==
9 @)ﬂ i é E=
o of
© ©
WAL
DS2863-02_
RIGHT HAND
(1e61] OPENING
| sk T CE DoorOpeningCenter
PULLEY 2.090 16.500
3.750 [53.1] [419.1] ————
[95.3] (SEE NOTE 6) IDLER PULLEY 4 0
[165.1] -

“TI"sX" IDLER
PULLEY

MOTOR PULLEY

D$S2863-03_
RI-PART



spielmjo
Text Box

spielmjo
Text Box

spielmjo
Text Box

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Text Box
DS2814-010   MDU CONTROL

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight

spielmjo
Highlight


	D size
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16




